Turning Results by Question

Session Name: Sound Transit Final 7-7-2010 8-38 PM
Created: 7/8/2010 11:02 AM

1.) Practice Question Do you live in:

Responses
(percent) (count)
Surrey Downs 18.95% 18
Bellecrest 3.16% 3
Bellefield Residential Park 6.32% 6
In condominium along 112th 15.79% 15
Enatai 12.63% 12
Other 43.16% 41
[ Totals 100% 95
2.) Practice Question Have you lived in Bellevue for:
Responses
(percent) (count)
Less than 5 years 12.50% 12
Between 5 years and 15 years 15.62% 15
Between 15 years and 25 years 14.58% 14
More than 25 years 40.62% 39
Not a Resident (e.g. work /own property) 16.67% 16
[ Totals 100% 96
3.) Practice Question How did you travel to City Hall this evening?
Responses
(percent) (count)
By car 70.97% 66
On foot 19.35% 18
By transit 7.53% 7
Bike 2.15% 2
[ Totals 100% 93
4.) Looking Northeast from Bellevue Way and 112th Ave SE
Responses
(percent) (count)
Side Running 62.24% 61
Switch to Center Running 21.43% 21
No preference 16.33% 16
[ Totals 100% 98
5.) Looking South at 112th Ave SE and SE 15th St
Responses
(percent) (count)
At grade to Center Running 7.37% 7
Side Running 66.32% 63
Grade Separated to Center Running 15.79% 15
No preference 10.53% 10
[ Totals 100% 95
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6.) Looking North at 112th Ave SE from SE 6th St

West Side Running
Center Running
Retained Cut

No preference

7.) Looking North East from SE 1st Place

Center Running to At Grade Downtown
Westside Running to At Grade Downtown

No preference

8.) Which At-Grade option do you prefer?

Center Running to At Grade Downtown
Westside Running to At Grade Downtown

No preference

9.) Looking Northeast from SE 1st Place

Center Running to Main St Tunnel
Westside Running to Main St Tunnel

No preference

10.) Looking Northeast from SE 1st Place

Center Running to 2nd St Tunnel
Retained Cut to 2nd St Tunnel

No preference

11.) Looking Northwest at 112th Ave and 2nd Street

Center Running to 2nd St Tunnel
Retained Cut to 2nd St Tunnel

No preference
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Responses

(percent) (count)

37.11% 36

7.22% 7

53.61% 52

2.06% 2

[ Totals 100% 97
Responses

(percent) (count)

27.91% 24

47.67% 41

24.42% 21

[ Totals 100% 86
Responses

(percent) (count)

25.81% 16

54.84% 34

19.35% 12

[ Totals 100% 62
Responses

(percent) (count)

33.33% 24

56.94% 41

9.72% 7

[ Totals 100% 72
Responses

(percent) (count)

16.25% 13

73.75% 59

10% 8

[ Totals 100% 80
Responses

(percent) (count)

11.11% 8

80.56% 58

8.33% 6

[ Totals 100% 72




12.) Do you prefer...

Main Street Tunnel
2nd Street Tunnel
No Preference

13.) Which Tunnel option do you prefer?

Center Running to Main St Tunnel
Westside Running to Main St Tunnel
Center Running to 2nd St Tunnel
Retained Cut to 2nd St Tunnel

No preference
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Responses
(percent) (count)
30.38% 24
67.09% 53
2.53% 2
[ Totals 100% 79
Responses
(percent) (count)
4.82% 4
37.35% 31
3.61% 3
54.22% 45
0% 0
[ Totals 100% 83




